78296690	
192385	
\$215.00	
Ü	

orm PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce (1974) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office (1974) Trademark Office (19	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
ARK CLO 2000-1, Limited 40 Wall Street C/o Patriarch Partners, LLC New York, NY 10005	PrimeSource Healthcare, Inc. 3700 E. Columbia St., Suite 100 Tucson, AZ 85714
X Other – Release Execution Date: January 14, 2004	
Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No(s). Please see attached Addition.	on number(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s). Please see attached. al numbers attached? _X_ Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corr pondence concerning document should be m	es- 6. Total number of applications/registrations
Scott D. Brown, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, M & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$215 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 043970/23)
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the original documer Scott D. Brown Name	ne foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

Page 2 CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
78296690	1453098
	1476726
	1758176
	1956027
	2113874
	2115776
	2227547

<u>RELEASE</u>

(TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS) is given on this Aday of January, 2004 by ARK CLO 2000-1, Limited ("Assignor"), to PrimeSource Healthcare, Inc. ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2001 (as amended, the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Assignee granted a continuing security interest in all its right, title and interest in, to and under its trademarks and service marks, including the trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, and service mark applications on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks"), and the patents, patent applications and patent licenses, including the patents, patent applications and patent licenses on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), among other collateral, to Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid, performed, discharged, and observed all its respective obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement, and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement and any other related documents or instruments executed in connection therewith, including the Trademarks and the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and Patents and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks and Patents to Assignee.

* * *

326477.01-Los Angeles Server 1A - MSW

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of this [4] day of January, 2004.

ARK CLO 2000-1, Limited

By: Patriarch Partners, LLC,

its Collateral Manager

By:

Name/

Maing: ~\u00e4\u00

326477.01-Los Angeles Server 1A - MSW

2

STATE OF)) SS:	
COUNTY OF) 33.	
Lynn TIM	known to me to be t	fore me personally appeared the individual who executed the me that he/she executed the same as the
		, LLC, Collateral Manager of ARK CLO
<i></i>	0	Notary Public
My commission expi	res: 6/15/2008	LARRY G. HALPERIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02HA4936586 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 13, 18 1,765,765

NO.875

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE (TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS)

PrimeSource Healthcare, Inc. Trademarks	
Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)
LUXTEC	1,453,098
LUXTEC and design	1,476,726
LUXTEC and design	1,758,176
LUXTEC	1,956,027
MICROLUX	2,113,874
ULTRALITE	2,115,776
ULTRALUX	(78-296,690)
NBP 2000	2,227,547

NO.875

104

SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE (TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS)

PrimeSource Healthcare, Inc. Patents	
Patent	Patent No. (App. No.)
Surgical telescope	D345,368
Spectacles having integral illumination	D349,123
Eyeglass frame temple	D350,760
Headband for surgeons with removable headboard hanger	D398,403
Pinhole headlamp video camera for medical and surgical applications	D415,285
Fiberoptic cable assemblies	4,534,617
Surgical headlamp	4,516,190
Fiber-optic illuminated vaginal speculum	4,597,383
Fiberoptic cables with angled connectors	4,653,848
Head mounted illumination and camera assembly	4,797,736
Optical system which allows coincident viewing, illuminating and photographing	5,042,930
Optical system which allows coincident viewing, illuminating and photographing	5,078,469
Telescopic spectacles with coaxial illumination	5,220,453
Light source assembly	5,295,052
Crimped light source terminations	5,307,432
Illumination assembly	5,331,357
Telescopic spectacles	5,384,607
Headlamp with enhanced light gathering condenser	5,893,635
Headlight	4,616,257

NO.875

14

PrimeSource Hea	lthcare, Inc. Patents
	Thu and the state of the state
Patent	Patent No. (App. No.)
Measuring blood pressure in noisy environments	6,258,037

B-2